
 

Kavveri Defence & Wireless Technologies Limited 
(Formerly Kavveri Telecom Products Limited) 

CIN: L85110KA1996PLC019627 

Reg. office: 31-36, 1st Main, 2nd Stage, Arekere MICO Layout, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru - 560076, Karnataka, India  

Telephone: +91-80-41215999, Website: www.kavveridefence.com, Email ID: companysecretary@kaveritelecoms.com 
 

Date: 15.10.2025 
 

To,  
BSE Limited, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001 
 
Scrip Code: 590041 

To, 
The Manager,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
BKC Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 
 
 NSE Symbol: KAVDEFENCE 

 
 
Subject  : Intimation of approval received for Trading of 1,42,50,000 equity 

shares of Rs. 16/- each allotted on preferential basis. 
    
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, that Kavveri Defence & Wireless Technologies Limited has received 
Trading approval from the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE). 
 
The approval is for 1,42,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 16/- each, which were allotted to 22 
Allottees. These equity shares resulted from the conversion of warrants issued on a 
preferential basis, and they are subject to the mandatory lock-in period as per the SEBI 
(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. 
 
Please find enclosed herewith the Trading approval received from Stock Exchange along 
with the List of Allottees. 
 
Kindly take the same on record. 
 
Thanking You, 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For Kavveri Defence & Wireless Technologies Limited 
 
 
 
 
CHENNAREDDY SHIVAKUMARREDDY 
Managing Director  
DIN: 01189348 
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List of Allottees 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of 
Allottee and 
Occupation 

Category 

(Promoter- 

Non 

Promoter) 

Number of 
Equity/ 
Preference 
Shares 
Allotted 

Face 
Value 
per 
Share 
(Rs) 

Premium 

Paid Per 
Share (Rs) 

Total 
amount paid 

(Rs) 

1 Manish V 
Lakhani 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 

2,00,000 10.00 

 

 

6.00 

32,00,000 

2 Shila M 
Lakhani 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 

2,00,000 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

6.00 

32,00,000 

3 Shrey M 
Lakhani 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 

2,00,000 

 

10.00 

 

6.00 

32,00,000 

4 Chandrkant V 
Lakhani 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 

2,00,000 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

6.00 

32,00,000 

5 Ketan A Shah 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 
2,00,000 

 

10.00 

 

6.00 

32,00,000 

6 Jigar A Shah Non 2,00,000   32,00,000 
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Occupation:  

Business 

Promoter 10.00 6.00 

7 Kishor Vora 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 
2,00,000 

 

10.00 

 

6.00 

32,00,000 

8 Yash M Joshi 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 
2,00,000 

 

10.00 

 

6.00 

32,00,000 

9 Madhukant J 
Joshi 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 

2,00,000 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

6.00 

32,00,000 

10 Nisarg P Shah 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 
2,00,000 

 

10.00 

 

6.00 

32,00,000 

11 Ratilal J 
Pitroda 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 

2,00,000 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

6.00 

32,00,000 

12 Ratilal J 
Pitroda Huf 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 

2,00,000 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

6.00 

32,00,000 
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13 Jaisukh H Shah 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 
2,00,000 

10.00 6.00 

32,00,000 

14 Manish Modi 

 

Occupation:  

Business  

Non 

Promoter 
6,00,000 

 

10.00 

 

6.00 

96,00,000 

15 Ami Modi  

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 
6,00,000 

 

10.00 

 

6.00 

96,00,000 

16 Mahendra 
Modi  

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 

6,00,000 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

6.00 

96,00,000 

17 Niketa Modi 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 
6,00,000 

 

10.00 

 

6.00 

96,00,000 

18 Ronish U Shah 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 
15,00,000 

 

10.00 

 

6.00 

2,40,00,000 

19 Upendrakumar 
Narottamdas 
Shah 

 

Occupation:  

Non 

Promoter 
15,00,000 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

6.00 

2,40,00,000 
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Business 

20 Shashank 
Pravinchandra 
Doshi 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 

20,00,000 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

6.00 

3,20,00,000 

21 Amrutlal G 
Thobhani 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Non 

Promoter 

20,00,000 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

6.00 

3,20,00,000 

22 Sankethram 
Reddy Chenna 
Reddy 

 

Occupation:  

Business 

Promoter 

22,50,000 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

6.00 

3,60,00,000 

 
Total 

 
1,42,50,000   22,80,00,000 

 



 

 

Ref.: NSE/LIST/ 51170                                                                                    October 15, 2025 

 

The Company Secretary 

Kavveri Defence & Wireless Technologies Limited 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

Sub: Listing of further issue under Preferential 

 

This is with reference to the application for the listing of further issue of 14250000 Equity shares of 

Rs.10/- each allotted pursuant to conversion of warrants issued on preferential basis made by the 

company. We are pleased to inform you that the above equity shares of the Company are listed and 

admitted to dealings on the Exchange from October 16, 2025, as per the details given below:  

 

Sr. 

No. 

Security Description Symbol Series 

 

No. of 

securities 

Distinctive 

Numbers 

1. Equity shares of Rs.10/- each 

allotted pursuant to conversion of 

warrants issued on preferential 

basis 

KAVDEFENCE EQ 14250000 20124261 to 

34374260 

 

You are requested to note that as per the information provided by you, the lock-in details are mentioned in 

Annexure I. 

 

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under Securities and 

Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be 

provided by the company through ‘NEAPS’ – NSE Electronic Application Processing System 

(https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/) , an online filing facility provided by the Exchange, 

for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions. 

 

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

For National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

 

Srishti Soni 

Manager 

 

CC: National Securities Depository Limited 

4th Floor, Trade world,  

Kamala Mills Compound,  

Senapati Bapat Marg.,  

Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 

  

Central Depository Services Limited 

Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, 

N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, 

Mumbai – 400 013 
 

P.S. Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the exchange at the following URL:   

https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist 

 
This Document is Digitally Signed

Signer: DS NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED
1
Date: Wed, Oct 15, 2025 17:44:53 IST
Location: NSE

https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/
https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist


       

 

Continuation Sheet 

Annexure I 

 

Kavveri Defence & Wireless Technologies Limited 

 

No. of Shares Distinctive Numbers Range Date upto which lock-in 

 From To  

12000000 20124261 32124260 22-Apr-2026 

2250000 32124261 34374260 22-Apr-2027 

Total          14250000  

 

 

This Document is Digitally Signed

Signer: DS NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED
1
Date: Wed, Oct 15, 2025 17:44:53 IST
Location: NSE
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