



Date: 15.10.2025

To,

BSE Limited, The Manager,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Department of Corporate Services,

Dalal Street, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Mumbai- 400 001 BKC Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai

Scrip Code: 590041 NSE Symbol: KAVDEFENCE

Subject: Intimation of approval received for Trading of 1,42,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 16/- each allotted on preferential basis.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that Kavveri Defence & Wireless Technologies Limited has received Trading approval from the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE).

The approval is for 1,42,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 16/- each, which were allotted to 22 Allottees. These equity shares resulted from the conversion of warrants issued on a preferential basis, and they are subject to the mandatory lock-in period as per the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018.

Please find enclosed herewith the Trading approval received from Stock Exchange along with the List of Allottees.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Kavveri Defence & Wireless Technologies Limited

CHENNAREDDY SHIVAKUMARREDDY Managing Director DIN: 01189348







List of Allottees

Sl. No.	Name of Allottee and Occupation	Category (Promoter- Non Promoter)	Number of Equity/ Preference Shares Allotted	Face Value per Share (Rs)	Premium Paid Per Share (Rs)	Total amount paid (Rs)
1	Manish V Lakhani Occupation: Business	Non Promoter	2,00,000	10.00	6.00	32,00,000
2	Shila M Lakhani Occupation: Business	Non Promoter	2,00,000	10.00	6.00	32,00,000
3	Shrey M Lakhani Occupation: Business	Non Promoter	2,00,000	10.00	6.00	32,00,000
4	Chandrkant V Lakhani Occupation: Business	Non Promoter	2,00,000	10.00	6.00	32,00,000
5	Ketan A Shah Occupation: Business	Non Promoter	2,00,000	10.00	6.00	32,00,000
6	Jigar A Shah	Non	2,00,000			32,00,000







		Promoter		10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:					
	Business					
7	Kishor Vora	Non				
		Promoter	2,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:		2,00,000			
	Business					32,00,000
8	Yash M Joshi	Non				
		Promoter	2,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:		2,00,000			
	Business					32,00,000
9	Madhukant J Joshi	Non				
	JOSIII	Promoter				
	Oggunation		2,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation: Business					22.00.000
10		NT.				32,00,000
10	Nisarg P Shah	Non		10.00	6.00	
	0	Promoter	2,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:					22.00.000
11	Business	N				32,00,000
11	Ratilal J Pitroda	Non				
		Promoter	2,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:		, , , , , , , ,	10.00	0.00	
	Business					32,00,000
12	Ratilal J	Non				
	Pitroda Huf	Promoter				
	0		2,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:					22.00.000
	Business					32,00,000







13	Jaisukh H Shah	Non		10.00	6.00	
		Promoter	2 00 000			
	Occupation:		2,00,000			
	Business					32,00,000
14	Manish Modi	Non				
		Promoter	6,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:		0,00,000			
	Business					96,00,000
15	Ami Modi	Non				
		Promoter	6,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:		0,00,000			
	Business					96,00,000
16	Mahendra	Non				
	Modi	Promoter				
			6,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:					
	Business					96,00,000
17	Niketa Modi	Non				
		Promoter	6,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:					
	Business					96,00,000
18	Ronish U Shah	Non				
		Promoter	15,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:					
	Business					2,40,00,000
19	Upendrakumar	Non				
	Narottamdas Shah	Promoter	15 00 000			
			15,00,000	10.00	6.00	
	Occupation:					2,40,00,000







	Business					
20	Shashank Pravinchandra Doshi Occupation: Business	Non Promoter	20,00,000	10.00	6.00	3,20,00,000
21	Amrutlal G Thobhani Occupation: Business	Non Promoter	20,00,000	10.00	6.00	3,20,00,000
22	Sankethram Reddy Chenna Reddy Occupation: Business	Promoter	22,50,000	10.00	6.00	3,60,00,000
	Total		1,42,50,000			22,80,00,000





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref.: NSE/LIST/ 51170 October 15, 2025

The Company Secretary
Kavveri Defence & Wireless Technologies Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Listing of further issue under Preferential

This is with reference to the application for the listing of further issue of 14250000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each allotted pursuant to conversion of warrants issued on preferential basis made by the company. We are pleased to inform you that the above equity shares of the Company are listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange from October 16, 2025, as per the details given below:

Sr.	Security Description	Symbol	Series	No. of	Distinctive
No.				securities	Numbers
1.	Equity shares of Rs.10/- each	KAVDEFENCE	EQ	14250000	20124261 to
	allotted pursuant to conversion of				34374260
	warrants issued on preferential				
	basis				

You are requested to note that as per the information provided by you, the lock-in details are mentioned in Annexure I.

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be provided by the company through 'NEAPS' – NSE Electronic Application Processing System (https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/), an online filing facility provided by the Exchange, for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Srishti Soni Manager

CC: National Securities Depository Limited 4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 Central Depository Services Limited Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013

P.S. Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the exchange at the following URL: https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist

This Document is Digitally Signed





Annexure I

Kavveri Defence & Wireless Technologies Limited

No. of Shares	Distinctive N	Numbers Range	Date upto which lock-in
	From	To	
12000000	20124261	32124260	22-Apr-2026
2250000	32124261	34374260	22-Apr-2027
Total 14250000			

This Document is Digitally Signed

